

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will meet in Conference Room 109 located at 260 West Exchange Street, Providence, RI on Tuesday May 15, 2007 at 1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #060776: Mr. Kenneth Tetzner, for the property located at 323 Main Street, South Kingstown, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #040246: Country Lane Condo Association, for the property located at 300 Smithfield Road, North Providence, (Building 1) requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #060745: Country Lane Condo Association, for the property located at 300 Smithfield Road, North Providence, (Building 2) requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #060746: Country Lane Condo Association, for the property located at 300 Smithfield Road, North Providence, (Building 3) requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #060747: Country Lane Condo Association, for the property located at 300 Smithfield Road, North Providence, (Building 4)

requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #060748: Country Lane Condo Association, for the property located at 300 Smithfield Road, North Providence, (Building 5) requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #070213: Donna Polofsky, for the property located at 652 East Avenue, Warwick, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #070180: Moses Brown School, for the property located at 17-67 Alumni Avenue, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of section 23-28.6-21(d).

APPEAL #070217: Moda, Inc. for the property located at 525 South Water Street, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of section 13.1.6.

APPEAL #050240: Dean Stephen Marginson, for the property located at 1762 Louisquisset Pike, Lincoln, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 7.7.2 and 7.7.2.4.

APPEAL #060818 (070096): Dean Stephen Marginson, for the property located at 1762 Louisquisset Pike, Lincoln, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 13.8.10 and 13.8.10.4.

APPEAL #050619: Dean Stephen Marginson, for the property located at 400 East Avenue, Warwick, requesting relief from the provisions of the RI Life Safety Code.

APPEAL #070097: Dean Stephen Marginson, for the property located at 400 East Avenue, Warwick, requesting relief from the provisions of section 13.8.10.4.

APPEAL #050047: Mr. Peter Taraian, for the property located at 33 Maple Avenue, North Providence, requesting further consideration of section 23-28.6-21(vi).

APPEAL # 050200: Mr. Peter Taraian, for the property located at 550 Branch Avenue, Providence, requesting further consideration of section 23-28.6-21(vi).

APPEAL #050386: Mr. Peter Taraian, for the property located at 33 Atwood Avenue, Providence, requesting further consideration of section 23-28.6-21(vi).

APPEAL #050607: Mr. Peter Taraian, for the property located at 90 Ives Street, Providence, requesting further consideration of section 23-28.6-21(vi).

APPEAL #060644: Mr. Peter Taraian, for the property located at One Louisa Street, Providence, requesting further consideration of section

23-28.6-21(vi).

APPEAL #070235: RI Airport Corporation, for the property located at the SE corner of Jefferson Blvd. and Coronado, (Elevated Fueling Area), requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #070236: RI Airport Corporation, for the property located at the SE corner of Jefferson Blvd. and Coronado, (Skywalk), requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee recommendations.